
2023IIRCTC/WCB/06/M3/DECEMBER/01 15.12.2023

i, Sfuq-{ ndn deR.r gq qR-q offit€Ft ftrRs

il"i ^ 
,* -^,.#Lm ffiHrmoHRAroN LrD

(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

2023/rncrcffitll/68?ih3rBffCt1fifinli76l: inro@irctc'com' website: www'irctc'co^ 
rs.rz.z023

M/s K.M.A Caterers
No.20, Mubeena House,
Robertson Road, X'razer Town,
Banglore-560005
T.S Khadeer Ahmed -9 448059221, 988660697 7
kmacaterers@yahoo.com, azhar 04S@vahoo.com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no.22459-60, ANVT-MDP DV DHAM Humsafar Express.
Ref: Limited E-Tender no. 2023flRCTC/WCB/06/NI3/DECEMBER/01 opened on
14.12.2023.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train for a
period w.e.f 01.01.2024 to 31.03.2024 or takeover of services by new
Licensee/Railways/IRcTc, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to the terms
and conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the License. The
above award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of tender document
and Government of India directive to contain COVID.

A)In view of the above you are required to submit the License fee within five (05) working
days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of operation
whichever is later. Letter of acceptance is to be submitted within five (05) working days
of issuance of LOA or as advised in LOA along with Security Deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below:-

License fee : Rs. 11991999/-
cST@18% : Rs.36,000/-
Total = Rs. 2,35,9991- (to be paid at IRCTCAIZ)
Security deposit : Rs. 23,600/- (10 o/o of the euoted LX' for

to be submitted within 05 working days as advised
by IRCTC(to be deposited in CO as per bank
details provided herein)

Spl. Security deposit : Rs. 55,200A (to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)
RDS deposit = Rs. 4,7201- (to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indian Railway Catering & 'I'ourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 000705002t69
Account Type Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code rcrc0000007
** Cheques will not be apcspted

c-$-Ef, \rq oirfrtc orqlf,q: rrqr n-4. €d-dq uss. ff-rm. qlvrtrril cFf. T{ ftd-rrooor. q{qrc[, o/- ffi w',afi-zttt'tzss

)TT-r3311rs,111-2Regd. & Corp. Office: 11th Floor, Statesman House, B-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -



2 023/IRCTC/WCB/O 6/}I3IDE CEMBER/O 1

Quoted LF plus applicable GST as per terms and condition of license to
IRCTC/ NZ. Bank account details of IRCTCAIZis as under:-

Account Name IRC'|C t.td.-Catering North Zone

Account Number 0010102000038429

Account Type Current

Bank Name IDBI BANI(

Branch I/6, SIRI FORT INSI'II'UTIONAL AREA, KIIEI- GAON
MARG, NEW DELHI, DELHI STATE- 110049

I!-SC Code IBKLo000010
**Cheques Will not be acceptcd

As per clause 5.3 of Scope of Wolk "A special security deposit equivalent to the value of
meals to be supplied for 30 days for each kitchen nominated for supply of Breakfast/Lunch
/Dinner to the train in unbundling model shall be paid by the licensee to IRC'I'C/NZ before
cornmencemeut of services. Bank account details of IRCTC/NZ is as under:-

Account Namc IRCTC Ltd.-Catering Norlh Zone

Account Nurnbcr 0010102000038429

Account'l-ypc Current

Ilank Name IDBI BANK
Branch I/6, SIRI FORT INSTITU'|IONAL AREA,I(IIEI, GAON

MAI{G, NEW DELHI, DELI,II STATI]- 110049
IFSC Code IBI(r-0000010

*xChcques Will not be acccptcd

'I'here is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'del'ault' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GS'f numbcr and billing address
provided lbr the same.

Ii) You are required to start the provision of catering services as per advise of II{CTC/NZ.

C)First day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of commenccment

of Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F-, lunch &

dinner) along with its addresscs for approval of IRCTC. The same should be subrnittcd as

indicated in the enclosed format fbr acceptance letter,

II) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License and fails to remit license fee, within thc

stipulated timc as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of

Gencral Conditions of license- section one.

F) Supply/Sale of Itailneer is to be madc in the train in terms of clausc no. 2.1.4 (a), (b) & (c)

of Scope of Work of the tender condition on MI{P.

G) Point of Salc rnachines as per clause 2.3.3 of tender document has to be ensured.

15.12.2023
be submitted at

Page 2 of 4



2023IIRCTC/WCB/06/M3/DE,CEMBE,IUO 1 15.12.2023

A and A special by IRCTC are only toH) All PAD itcms of brands approvcd in Category

bc sold in the train.

II{CT'C approved, Packed branded RTE items like poha, Upma, Veg mcal, Combo rneal

etc. with I'-SSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to be availablc in addition in

train in addition to cooked food.

Slrict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MHA and this office for

COVID-19, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall invoke

penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

Award ol license is subject to thc final outcome of WPs liled in diflbrent Iligh Coult.

L) 'l'he terms & Condition of tendcr document is an intcgral part of this letter of Award.

r)

K)

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Encl:- Tender Document

Copv:-

n
Vtfltnffi\/- (l- rrtwv- /
(Satin"der Kgr, rrl

Manager/Proc
For GGM/I'roc.

GGM/NZ - to provide date of commencement as per present train schedule.
GGM/MCS - for kind infonlation and necessary action please.
AGM/MCS - for kind inforrnation and necessary action please.
AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action please.
Central Control - for kind infbrmation and necessary action please.
AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading on IRCTC Portal.

Page 3 of 4



2023IIRCTC/WCB/O 6/NI3/DE CEMBER/O I
Format for acceptance of award of temporary license

(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General Mana ger/I.{Z
IRCTC /NZ

15.12.2023

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no.22459-60, ANVT-MDP DV DHAM Humsafar Express.
Ref: Your office letter no.2023|LRCTC/WCB/06/NI3/DECEMBER/0I dt. 15.12.2023.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-

I rain no. Security
deposit

'fotal Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/R'fcS/NIIFT No,/Bank
Guarantee

License fec as per clause no.2.9 of Gcneral conditions of license- section one TO BE PAII)
AT NZ.
'l'rain

no.
License Fee GS'f

@,18%

'fotal Bank
Details

Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NIIFT No.

Special security Dcposit as per clause no.2.10 of Gcnelal conditions of license- section one
TO I}E I'AID AT IIICTC/NZ.

Furthcr details of mcals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations fbr the above trains arc as

undcr:-

Train no. Scrvice Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of
contact person
of the meal
supplv unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

22459
Lunch
Dinner

22460
Lunch
Dinner To be sunnlied bv IIICTC/I.{Z

IRCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as

and when required.

I/We amlare ready to commence services in the above train as per advise of IRCTC,

Signature:
M/s
Name of authorized
person
Datc
Place

and Draft/Bankers
ue/RTGSA.,IEFT No.

Scal of the licensee

Page 4 of 4

Special security Details

Deposit


